  Check and
        Pilot check
                 valves
DIVISION 5DIVISION D1WWEP01EDIVISION
Hydraulic diagram
Type Description
Max. flow up to Max. pressure
Page

We therefore recommend always checking that the maximum ambient temperature is same as Tmax - ∆T
(providing no special operating requirement are there).
Safety standards (DIN 40050):IP54 without connector
           IP65 with connector
Admissible voltage range for long lasting and trouble free operations life: nominal voltage ±10%
Performance
Coils BE and BTELECTRIC COILS FOR TUBE
barchim
catalogo sae-uk
Type Ordering code Ordering code with
standard connector
 Standard
connector code
Connector
page
BE 12 Vcc 4SL1000120 5SL1000120
4CN1009990 Page 97
(CC-CA)
BE 24 Vcc 4SL1000240 5SL1000240
BE 48 Vcc 4SL1000480 5SL1000480
BE 110 Vcc 4SL1001100 5SL1001100
BE 24 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL1010240 5SL1010240
BE 48 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL1010480 5SL1010480
BE 110 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL1011100 5SL1011100
BE 220 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL1012200 5SL1012200
BE 380 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL1013800 5SL1013800
BE 24 RAC 4SL1030240 5SL1030240 4CN1010240
Page 97
(CL)BE 110 RAC 4SL1031100 5SL1031100 4CN1011100
BE 220 RAC 4SL1032200 5SL1032200 4CN1012200
16
.7
Ø
 0

0.59
Electric coils for tube
94 DIVISIOND1WWEP01E
Dimensions
Order code
Coil BE
DIVISION
barchim
catalogo sae-uk
Type Ordering code Ordering code with
standard connector
 Standard
connector code
Connector
page
BT 12 Vcc 4SL3000120 5SL3000120
4CN1009990 Page 97
(CC-CA)
BT 24 Vcc 4SL3000240 5SL3000240
BT 48 Vcc 4SL3000480 5SL3000480
BT 110 Vcc 4SL3001100 5SL3001100
BT 24 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL3010240 5SL3010240
BT 48 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL3010480 5SL3010480
BT 110 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL3011100 5SL3011100
BT 220 Vca (50 Hz) 4SL3012200 5SL3012200
BT 24 RAC 4SL3030240 5SL3030240 4CN3010240
Page 97
(CP)
BT 48 RAC 4SL3030480 5SL3030480 4CN3010480
BT 110 RAC 4SL3031100 5SL3031100 4CN3011100
BT 220 RAC 4SL3032200 5SL3032200 4CN3012200
Ø
 0
.5
5

0.72
DIVISION
Electric coils for tube
DIVISION 95DIVISION D1WWEP01E
Order code
Dimensions
Coil BT
barchim
catalogo sae-uk
Type Ordering code Ordering code with
standard connector
 Standard
connector code
Connector
page
35x35 12 Vcc 4SL4000120 5SL4000120
4CN1009990 see page 97
(CC-CA)35x35 24 Vcc 4SL4000240 5SL4000240
Type Ordering code Ordering code with
standard connector
 Standard
connector code
Connector
page
45x45 12 Vcc 4SL4000243 5SL4000243
4CN1009990 see page 97
(CC-CA)45x45 24 Vcc 4SL4000241 5SL4000241
Voltage
[Volt]
Resistance
[Ω]

2, 3 and 4 way Valves Bodies 4 WAY BODIES
Dimensions
Order code
barchim
catalogo sae-uk
DIVISION 10�DIVISION D1WWEP01EDIVISION
How to order valves with body
BILLET CODECARTRIDGE CODE
UC-10-A/0-0-2B/ D- 1-1
CavitY Ports Materials
08 B) G 1/4
1) Aluminium
2) Steel
10 C) G 3/8
12 D) G 1/2
16 E) G 3/4
F) G 1
J) SAE 6
K) SAE 8
L) SAE 10
M) SAE 12
N) SAE 16
Informations3 WAY BODIES
barchim
catalogo sae-uk
104 DIVISIOND1WWEP01E DIVISION
Cavity Code number
08/2 3UT00053190
10/2 3UT00056610
12/2 3UT00054090
16/2 3UT00054510
Cavity Code number
08/2 3UT03416UNF
10/2 3UT07814UNF
12/2 3UT0111612UN
16/2 3UT0151612UN
Cavity Code number
08/2 3UT06A1270N
10/2 3UT00054580
12/2 3UT00054670
16/2 3UT00054520
Cavity Code number
08/2
3XTP3533700 X X X
3XTP1531900 0 0 X
10/2
3XTP3544200 X X X
3XTP1542300 0 0 X
12/2
3XTP3555400 X X X
3XTP1552900 0 0 X
16/2
3XTP3575500 X X X
3XTP1572900 0 0 X
X=Closed   0=Open
1 2 S
Rougher tool Finisher tool
Tap
Cavity plugs
\ A B
±0,05
C
 ±0,05
D E F G H
±0,02
J K
±0,02
L M
±0,02
N P R
øMAX
S T
øMAX
U V
øMAX
X